UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEALS BOARD

BROSE NORTH AMERICA, INC. and BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KG, HALLSTADT,

Petitioners

v.

UUSI, LLC

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2014-00416

Patent No. 8,217,612

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. MARK EHSANI

Notice of Dep. of Dr. M. Ehsani Case No. IPR2014-00416

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and agreement of the parties, please take notice that Petitioners Brose North America, Inc. and Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Hallstadt, by and through their counsel, shall take the deposition of Dr. Mark Ehsani, commencing on Tuesday, December 16, 2014, at 1:00 pm, and continuing until completed, including if necessary into Wednesday, December 17, 2014, at the Four Points by Sheraton College Station hotel, 1503 South Texas Avenue, College Station, Texas 77840, or at such other time and/or location as agreed upon by the parties. The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized by law to administer oaths, will be recorded by stenographic means, and may be recorded by videographic means and/or transcribed live via LiveNote.

Date: December 3, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Craig Leavell

Craig Leavell (Reg. No. 48505) Alyse Wu (Reg. No. 68926) Luke L. Dauchot KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 300 North LaSalle Chicago, Illinois 60654 Telephone: (312) 862-2000 Fax: (312) 862-2200 craig.leavell@kirkland.com alyse.wu@kirkland.com

Attorneys For Petitioners

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. MARK EHSANI was served on December 3, 2014 via electronic mail upon the following:

Monte L. Falcoff Michael R. Nye HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Troy, Michigan 48098 mlfalcoff@hdp.com mnye@hdp.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner UUSI, LLC

DOCKF

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Craig Leavell

Craig Leavell (Reg. No. 48505) Alyse Wu (Reg. No. 68926) Luke L. Dauchot

Attorneys For Petitioners